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"Wear Masks, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene" 

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 


DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

EDUCATION (SCHO'OL) DEPARTMENT 


(GRANT-IN-AID SECTION) 


Dated, Agartala, the 1-6\ 0~ \ 2021No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2012(L) 
M_E_M_O 

Subject: - Sanction ofexpenditure ofGrant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in Tripura 
during the year-2021-22. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 18,60,24,620/- (Rupees eighteen crores sixty lac twenty four 
thousand six hundred twenty) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of salary for the month 
of June,2021 payable in July,2021, July,2021 payable in August,2021 and August,2021 payable in 
September,2021 during the year 2021-22 to the staff of Govt. Aided Secondary Schools in Tripura under 
Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in the ANNEXURE-A,B & C 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the school will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on 
presentation ofbill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction is valid up to 31.3.2022. 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:- 2202-General Education, 02-Secondary Education, 
110..Assistance to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools, 41-Human Development, 64-salary for Grant-in-aid 
Institutions, 31-Grants-in- aid under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account). All codal formalities must be 
observed. 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Fin 
(Expenditure-I) 201_9 dated 29th November, 2019. 
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Copy to:
I1. 1be Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 

2. 1he Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 	 I 
3. The_Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I & II /Jirania/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ B I ·a1 S . 

Ia/Kho : IV-= hah I K 	 e om ant1rbazarTel1amur. wa11r..;:ulas ar umarghat/Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for informati'on and .necessary action 
4. The Secretary/HM/IS. Kailashahar/ Head ofOffice/ D.D.0/fIC, for informat' d • . 	 I 

· ·hereb · d · 	 · ion an necessary action He/She . IS y requested to submit etalled accounts and satisfactory evidence ofactual t T d f · 1 I 

.· purpose for . which it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilize·d u ize 
0 

the grant for the I 
S. 	The District Education Officer, West/South/North/Dhalai/Unakoti/ Sepahiiala/ Go ti/Kh · 

Information and necessary action. · ma owaa Zonal Oftice for I 

(i. The Grant.in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office . 
I 

.. }. ·!he Branch officer, lff Cell: Directorate of Secondary Education with request to uploa 
I 



4NNEXURE-ARel>enue Account 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2012(L)\ 

Salary for the month June- 2021 Secondary Head) 

SI.No Name ofScl1ool Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 N.S.Vid\~.miketan 0 2351556 228441 0 2582997 

2 Bat'tlo"~.ili H.S School 0 2290444 317544 0 2607988 

3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 1575387 113523 0 1688910 

~ R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 82120 1615179 84171 0 1781470 

5 M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2389737 98348 0 2488085 

6 S.D.Vidyaniket.m 0 1598006 146538 21330 1765874 
7 Mariamnagar High School 73365 504427 44829 0 622621 
8 Sanklracharvya Vidyavatan 0 1918570 26133 0 1944703 
9 Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 92008 1170279 108028 0 1370315 
10 Pra~ati Vidyabhaban 0 2024367 189924 21321 2235612 
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1342704 136049 0 1478753 
12 RK. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 932277 42553 0 974830 
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 1829114 127112 0 1956226 
H RK~l\shram Vidyamandir 75425 376632 44152 0 496209 
1.::> Ishanchandrana!rar Pargana H.S School 86961 1683948 376755 0 2147664 
16 RK.Mission Vidyalaya 106844 4280294 1327894 0 5715032 
i7 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2370706 237503 0 2608209 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1114275 127224 0 1241499 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2440033 350259 0 2790292 
20 Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1705962 148211 0 1854173 
21 Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 0 2010127 143319 0 2153446 
22 Ra..'1irbazar Vidyamandir 0 2464716 175044 0 2639760 
23 jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 408744 70751 0 479495 
24 Vi\•ekananda H.S School 63683 1467834 138387 0 1669904..,-=> Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 643137 83594 0 726731 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 1036321 153653 0 1189974 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1477024 343233 0 1820257 
28 RK.Siksha Pratisthan 89583 1963665 169341 0 2222589 
29 Sishu Niketan High school 0 557383 26133 0 583516 
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 1979015 92163 5638 2076816 
31 Golden Valley H.S School 0 1367980 99928 0 1467908 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 101044 850256 183131 21321 1155752 
33 Fatikroy Class-XII School 95304 2211659 227664 21321 2555948 

TOTAL:· 866337 53954758 6181532 90931 61093558 

(Rupees six crores ten lac ninety three thousand five hundred fifty eirt)\n~ 
~ '\~ 

. (Chandni ~md a ,IAS) 
Director of Sc iconda Educ · ry atton 

Tripura. 



4NNEXURE-BRevenue Account 
No. F.15( 10-1 J-SE/GIA/2012(L) 

Salary for the month July- 2021 Secondary Head) 

SI.No Name ofSchool Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2415763 234990 0 2650753 

2 Bardowali H.S School 0 2351701 326746 0 2678447 

3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 1613540 116742 0 1730282 
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1650747 86502 0 1821738 
5 M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2445078 101234 0 2546312 
6 S.D.Vidyaniketan 0 1642920 150645 22041 1815606 
7 Mariamnagar High School 75425 518717 46050 0 640192 
8 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 0 1968859 26910 0 1995769 
9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 94686 1188577 109138 0 1392401 
10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1986194 195100 22032 2203326 
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1376517 139692 0 1516209 
12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 955884 43686 0 999570 
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 1881280 130628 0 2011908 
14 RK.Ashram Vidyamandir 77588 387814 45384 0 510786 
15 lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S School 89433 1731736 387522 0 2208691 
16 RK.Mission Vidyalaya 109316 4317466 1360528 0 5787310 
17 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2428839 244052 0 2672891 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1140256 130221 0 1270477 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2507099 360398 0 2867497 
20 Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1650007 151985 0 1801992 
21 Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 0 2520820 179817 0 2700637 
23 Jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 423630 72749 0 496379 
24 Vivekananda H.S School 65537 1508198 142272 0 1716007 
25 Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 659950 85925 0 745875 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 1065534 158093 0 1223627 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1488093 346452 0 1834545 
28 RKSiksha Pratisthan 92158 2019738 174114 0 2286010 
29 Sishu Niketan High school 0 572936 26910 0 599846 
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 1999465 92163 5638 2097266 
31 Golden Valley H.S School 0 1519371 104814 0 1624185 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 22032 1188540 
33 Fatikroy Class-XII School 98085 2261443 234210 22032 2615770 

TOTAL: 890645 55139713 6341398 93775 62465531 

(Rupees six crores twenty four lac sixty five thousand five hundred th 
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4NNEXURE-C 
Revenue Account 

No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2012(L) 

SI.No 
1 
1 
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3 
4 
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7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
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28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Salary for the month Au1 ust- 2021 (Secondar ·Head) 
Total

Name ofSchool Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW 

2 3 4 5 6 7 

N.S.Vidyanlketan 0 2415763 234990 0 2650753 

Bardowali H.S School 0 2351701 326746 0 2678447 

Kl .P. Boys H.S School 0 161.fS40 1T6742 0 11~-2~~ 

R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1650747 86502 0 1821738 

M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2445078 101234 0 2546312 

S.D.Vidyaniketan 0 1642920 150645 22041 1815606 

Mariamnagar High School 75425 518717 46050 0 640192 

Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 0 1968859 26910 0 1995769 

Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 94686 1188577 109138 0 1392401 

Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1986194 195100 22032 2203326 

Hindi H.S School 0 1376517 139692 0 1516209 
R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 955884 43686 0 999570 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 1881280 130628 0 2011908 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 77588 387814 45384 0 510786 
Ishanchandranagar Pargana H.S School 89433 1731736 387522 0 2208691 
R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 109316 4317466 1360528 0 5787310 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2428839 244052 0 2672891 
Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1140256 130221 0 1270477 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2507099 360398 0 2867497 
Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1650007 151985 0 1801992 
Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 0 2520820 179817 0 2700637 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 423630 72749 0 496379 
Vivekananda H.S School 65537 1508198 142272 0 1716007 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 659950 85925 0 745875 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 1065534 158093 0 1223627 
Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1488093 346452 0 1834545 
RKSiksha Pratisthan 92158 2019738 174114 0 2286010 
Sishu Niketan High school 0 572936 26910 0 599846 
D.N.Vidyamandir 0 1999465 92163 5638 2097266 
Golden Valley H.S School 0 1519371 104814 0 1624185 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 22032 1188540 
Fatikroy Class-XII School 98085 2261443 234210 22032 2615770 

TOTAL: 890645 55139713 6341398 93775 62465531 
\ 

(Rupees six crores twenty four lac sixty five thousand five hundred thi ty on )o y. :r 
~,...~-

(Chandn an n,IAS. 
Director o~ndary Education 

Tripura. 


